

CA No. 677/2025

Kuldeep Singh Dagar Vs. Rajeev Parashar

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ravi Gupta, Ld.counsel for appellant through VC.
Sh. Harsh Kumar (Mobile no.9917306546), Ld. Counsel for respondent along with respondent.

Appellant is directed to file physical copy of appeal along with annexed documents and also supply one copy of appeal to the respondent within a week from today.

Respondent is at liberty to file reply of the appeal by next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite side.

List now for arguments on 07.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.01.2026