

CA no. 677/2025

Kuldeep Singh Dagar Vs. Rajeev Parashar

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Jagdish Trivedi, Ld. Counsel for appellant
through VC.
Sh. Rahul Pandey, Ld. Counsel for respondent
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has sought some more time to file physical copy of appeal on record. He is directed to supply copy of the same to Ld. Counsel for respondent.

After receiving of copy of the appeal and annexed documents, reply on behalf of respondent be filed within three weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on 07.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.02.2026