

10 CA 677/2025

KULDEEP SINGH DAGAR Vs. RAJEEV PARASHAR /0 ()

07.03.2026

Present:- Sh. A.K. Dubey, Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Ravi Gupta, Counsel for appellant through VC.

Counsel for the appellant sought time to file copy of appeal on the NDOH.

Put up for filing copy of appeal on **04.04.2026**.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.03.2026

At this stage, Mr. Rahul Pandey, Counsel for respondent is appearing through VC.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/07.03.2026