

CA no. 677/2025

Kuldeep Singh Dagar VS. Rajeev Parashar

04.04.2026

Present: None for appellant.
 Sh. Atul Kumar and Sh. Rahul Pandey, Ld.
 Counsels for respondent.

None has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls since morning.

Accordingly, put up for purpose fixed on 12.05.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.04.2026