

CA no. 677/2025

Kuldeep Singh Dagar Vs. Rajeev Parashar

12.05.2026

Present: None for appellant.
 Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent along
 with Adv Sh. Rahul Pandey and Adv Sh. Harsh
 Kumar.
 Respondent in person.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the respondent, taken on record.

On the last date of hearing, none had appeared on behalf of the appellant. Today also, none has been appearing on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls since morning. Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that copy of appeal is not provided by the appellant despite direction. It is noted that physical copy of the appeal is also not filed on record despite direction. It appears that appellant is not interested in pursuing the present appeal.

In view of the above, let the present matter be adjourned sine-die with liberty to the appellant to move appropriate application seeking revival of the present matter.

File be consigned to record room.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/12.05.2026